### 501761848 12/20/2011

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry Roy Mandy	12/19/2011
Dalton John Mandy	12/19/2011
Brandon Roy Mandy	12/19/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Man-D-Tec, Inc.
Street Address:	8175 E. Paradise Lane, Suite 1
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12917054

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 2486893500

 Email:
 jones@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric T. Jones

Address Line 1: Reising Ethington P.C.

Address Line 2: 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850

Address Line 4: troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0912.3010.003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric T. Jones

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027415 FRAME: 0380

H \$40.00 1291/054

501761848

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Terry Roy Mandy, 8912 N. 65th Street, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253, Dalton John Mandy, 6429 E. Friess Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 and Brandon Roy Mandy, 6545 E. Friess Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Man-D-Tec, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona and having a place of business at 8175 E. Paradise Lane, Suite 1, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# METHOD OF EQUALIZING LIGHT LEVELS BETWEEN LED LIGHT FIXTURES

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 197th day of December 2011, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our dames, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 027415 FRAME: 0381

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed 2011.
our seals this (Q+b day of Dec	EMBER 1
1/1/2	(SEAL)
Terry Roy	The same of the sa
STATE OF ARIZONA )	
).ss.	
STATE OF ARizona ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Maricopa)	
On this 19th day	of December , 2011.
before me, a Notary Public in and for sa	id county, appeared Terry Roy Mandy, who is
personally known to me to be the sar	me person whose name is subscribed to the I that he signed, scaled and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act for	be the uses and purposes therein set forth.
instrument as his nee and voluntary act is	
OFFICIAL SEAL	Mary Synul Ceuber
AND MARY IVAN D'AUBIN	Notary Public
MOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY	My commission expires: 07-26-2013
My Comm. Expires July 26, 2013	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed
our seals this $19+5$ day of $D\epsilon$	CEMBER, 2011.
Da	the g mand (SEAL)
Dalton Jo	hn Mandy O
STATE OF ARizona) ss. COUNTY OF Maricagen)	
COUNTY OF MATICALLY	
On this $Q^{+5}$ day	of DECEmber, 2011,
before me a Notary Public in and for sa	id county, appeared Dalton John Mandy, who is
personally known to me to be the sa	me person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	d that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his tree and voluntary act i	or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Mary Synn Daubin  Notary Public  My commission expires: 07-24-2613
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
MARY LYNN D'AUBIN	My commission expires. 07-14-2613
MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 26, 2013	

2

our scals this 19+5	ESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto day of DECEMBER	set our hands and affixed 2011.
	mah 2/ 7/1	(SEAL)
	Brandon Roy Mandy	
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF Marice	) ss. ορα)	
before me, a Notary Pub is personally known to	day of <u>Secentles</u> day of <u>Secentles</u> die in and for said county, appeared I me to be the same person whose ind acknowledged that she signed, sea d voluntary act for the uses and purpo	Brandon Roy Mandy, who name is subscribed to the aled and delivered the said uses therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARY LYNN D'AU NOTARY PUBLIC - State of / MARICOPA COUNTY Aby Comm. Expires, July 26	Notary Public My commission	Synnh Cubin 1 expires: 07-26-20B